
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING A RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH 
THOMSON REUTERS’ WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION 
REGARDING ONLINE LEGAL RESEARCH, LEGAL 
CALENDARING AND LEGAL DOCUMENT PREPARATION 
SOFTWARE, AND RELATED SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$33,191.44 FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 
30, 2022, AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT 

 
WHEREAS, the Office of the County Counsel serves as in-house counsel and provides a 

wide array of legal services for the County of Nevada, including litigation services; and 
 

WHEREAS, online legal research, calendaring and other technology-based support 
services are the most cost-effective and efficient way to maintain the resources necessary to 
operate and manage in-house legal services and ensure that the office remains current on legal 
issues; and  
 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement with Thomson Reuters for legal 
research and other support services, for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019, 
Resolution 16-286; and 
 

WHEREAS, County Counsel’s office desires to renew the Agreement for bundled online 
legal support services for a new three-year term commencing July 1, 2019, with a termination 
date of June 30, 2022; and 
 

WHEREAS, Thomson Reuters is a leading provider of legal publications, online research 
services, case management and calendaring programs and other legal support services, and is 
willing and well qualified to provide such services to the County. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Agreement by and between the County of 
Nevada and Thomson Reuters’ West Publishing Corporation for West Proflex On-line Legal 
Research, Legal Calendaring, and Legal Document Preparation Software in the amount of 
$33,191.44  for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022 ($10,738.44 in Fiscal Year 
2019-20; $11,060.59 in Fiscal Year 2020-21; and $11,392.41 in Fiscal Year 2021-22) be and 
hereby is approved in the form attached hereto and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is 
hereby authorized to execute the Agreement. 
 

Funding: 0101 10301 611 1000 / 521474 / 61100000 
 


